
lBnrc
I 

tx.,t,:t *te.,*,.,a *.":..n
JOGINPALLY B.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE,

(uGC AUTONOMOUS)
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad,

Accredited by NBA(ECE & EEE) and NAAC with A+ Grade,
R-ecognized under Section 2(f) of UGC Act.1956, & ISo 9001:2015 certified.

ACADEMIC CALLENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2OE54O26
MBA I Year I & II Semesters

I Semester
S.No. Description Duration

From To
1 1't spell of Instructions 1l.r..ludirrg Dussehra

Vacation)

17-09-2025 l8-ll-2025 (9 weeks)

2 Dussehra Vacation 29-09-2025 04-10-2025 (l week)

J First Mid Term Examination t9-tt-2025 25-ll-2025 (1 week)

4 Submission of I't Mid Term Exam marks r0-12-2025

5 2nd spell of Instructions 26-lI-202s 17-01-2026 (7 weeks)

6 Second Mid Term Examination 19-0r-2026 24-01-2026 (l week)

7 Submission of 2"d Mid Term Exam rnarks 05-02-2026

8 Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations 27-01-2026 3l-01-2026 (1 week)

9 Semester End Examinations 02-02-2026 13-02-2026 (2 weeks)

II Semester

S.No. Description Duration

From To

1 Commencement of 2nd Semester Class work l6-02-2026

2 I't spell of Instructions 1,6-02-2026 10-04-2026 (8 weeks)

J First Mid Term Examination t3-04-2026 18-04-2026 (1 week)

4 Submission of I't Mid Term Exam marks 02-05-2026

5 2nd spell of Instructions Part-l 20-04-2026 08-05-2026 (3 weeks)

6 Summer Vacation 09-05-2026 3l-05-2026 (3 weeks)

7 2'd spell of Instructions Part-2 0t-06-2026 26-06-2026 (4 weeks)

8 Second Mid Term Examination 29-06-2026 04-07-2026 (1 week)

9 Submission of 2"d Mid Term Exam marks 20-07-2026

10 Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations 06-07-2026 10-07-2026 (1week)

11 Semester End Examinations 13-07-2026 24-07-2026 (2 weeks)
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Bhaskar Nagar, Yenkapally (V), Moinabad (M), P.O. Himayath Nagar, R.R.
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S.No. Description Duration

From To
2 I't spell of Instructions ft*t"aing O.rrr"fr*

Vacation)

t5-09-2025 l5-ll-2025 (9 weeks)

J Dussehra Vacation 29-09-202s 04-10-2025 (1 week)

4 First Mid Term Examination t7-tt-2025 22-ll-2025 (1 week)

5 Submission of 1't Mid Term Exam marks 03-12-2025

6 2nd spell of Instnrctions 24-tt-2025 17-01-2026 (8 weeks)

7 Second Mid Term Examination t9-01-2026 24-01-2026 (1 week)

8 Submission of 2"d Mid Term Exam marks 05-02-2026

9 Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations 27-01-2026 3l-01-2026 (l week)

10 Semester End Examinations 02-02-2026 13-02-2026 (2 weeks)

ACADEMIC CALLENDAR FOR
MBA II Year I & II Semesters

I Semester

II Semester

S.No. Description Duration

From To

1 Commencement of 2nd Semester Class work t6-02-2026

2 I't spell of Instructions t6-02-2026 10-04-2026 (8 weeks)
1J First Mid Term Examination 13-04-2026 18-04-2026 (l week)

4 Submission of l't Mid Term Exam marks 02-05-2026

5 2no spell of Instructions Part-1 20-04-2026 08-05-2026 (3 weeks)

6 Summer Vacation 09-05-2026 3l-05-2026 (3 weeks)

7 2nd spell of Instructions Part-2 0t-06-2026 26-06-2026 (4 weeks)

8 Second Mid Term Examination 29-06-2026 04-07-2026 (1 week)

9 Submission of 2"d Mid Term Exam marks 20-07-2026

10 Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations 06-07-2026 10-07-2026 (1week)

11 Semester End Examinations t3-07-2026 24-07-2026 (2 weeks)
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Bhaskar Nagar, Yenkapally (V), Moinabad (M), P.O. Himayath Nagar, R.R. District, Hyderabad - 500 075.




